NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - TITLE XVIII MEDICARE BUSINESS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

NAIC Cumulative
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market Market
Rank Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share % Share %
1 71420 Sierra Hith & Life Ins Co Inc Health NV 1,999,380,594 1,982,732,899 1,716,796,047 1,733,114,074 26.3% 26.3%
2 95710 UnitedHealthcare of WI Inc Health Maintenance Organization Wi 1,953,435,730 1,953,097,837 1,490,364,326 1,522,988,550 25.7% 51.9%
3 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health Maintenance Organization FL 996,881,498 996,881,498 836,890,650 857,266,339 13.1% 65.0%
4 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 737,100,064 737,100,064 627,799,055 628,907,884 9.7% 74.7%
5 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 693,432,449 692,944,032 565,440,551 564,674,880 9.1% 83.8%
6 12231 UnitedHealthcare Ins Co of the River Health IL 447,754,809 447,783,908 365,342,453 369,773,507 5.9% 89.7%
7 60052 Humana Benefit Plan of IL Inc Health IL 270,781,711 270,781,711 214,466,631 234,939,854 3.6% 93.3%
8 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 150,827,783 150,827,783 141,993,205 141,417,032 2.0% 95.2%
9 95342 Humana W| Hith Org Ins Corp Health Maintenance Organization Wi 122,119,286 122,119,286 96,047,415 102,425,020 1.6% 96.8%
10 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 77,417,266 77,417,266 69,383,788 69,249,528 1.0% 97.9%
ALL OTHERS 163,317,050 163,180,397 156,804,031 152,934,161 2.1% 100.0%
TOTAL 7,612,448,240 7,594,866,681 6,281,328,152 6,377,690,829 100.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH - TITLE XVIIl MEDICARE BUSINESS

NAIC
Company State of Direct Premiums Direct Premiums Direct Losses Direct Losses Market

Year Line of Business Code Company Name NC Insurer Type Domicile Written Earned Paid Incurred Share %

2019 Title XVIIl medicare 95109 Aetna Hlth Inc PA Corp Health Maintenance Organization PA 43,551,372 44,024,688 49,833,435 50,766,283 0.6%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 54631 BCBS of NC Inc Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity NC 737,100,064 737,100,064 627,799,055 628,907,884 9.7%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 12558 Care Improvement Plus of TX Ins Co Health TX 290,129 290,129 47,137 -7,618 0.0%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 15685 Care N Care Ins Co of NC Health NC 150,827,783 150,827,783 141,993,205 141,417,032 2.0%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 95132 Cigna Hlthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 66,122,129 66,122,129 57,110,625 55,992,555 0.9%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 81973 Coventry Hith & Life Ins Co Health MO 34,661 34,661 -135,628 -137,905 0.0%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 12962 FirstCarolinaCare Ins Co Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC 77,417,266 77,417,266 69,383,788 69,249,528 1.0%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 12288 Fresenius Hlth Plans of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC -25,454 -25,454 -2,131,790 -49,274 0.0%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 12325 Gateway Hlth Plan of OH Inc Health Maintenance Organization OH 19,015,582 19,015,582 21,548,604 18,342,936 0.2%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 60052 Humana Benefit Plan of IL Inc Health IL 270,781,711 270,781,711 214,466,631 234,939,854 3.6%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 73288 Humana Ins Co Health Wi 693,432,449 692,944,032 565,440,551 564,674,880 9.1%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 95270 Humana Medical Plan Inc Health Maintenance Organization FL 996,881,498 996,881,498 836,890,650 857,266,339 13.1%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 95342 Humana W| Hith Org Ins Corp Health Maintenance Organization Wi 122,119,286 122,119,286 96,047,415 102,425,020 1.6%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 76503 Lasso Hithcare Ins Co Health X 709,114 704,618 372,497 480,580 0.0%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 16170 Liberty Advantage LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 17,560,346 17,560,346 15,573,597 15,256,806 0.2%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 16360 PruittHealth Premier NC LLC Health Maintenance Organization NC 5,240,965 5,240,965 2,812,436 4,238,202 0.1%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 71420 Sierra Hlth & Life Ins Co Inc Health NV 1,999,380,594 1,982,732,899 1,716,796,047 1,733,114,074 26.3%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 12231 UnitedHealthcare Ins Co of the River Health IL 447,754,809 447,783,908 365,342,453 369,773,507 5.9%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 95103 UnitedHealthcare of NC Inc Health Maintenance Organization NC -571,175 -1,176,648 3,435,600 -277,311 0.0%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 95710 UnitedHealthcare of WI Inc Health Maintenance Organization Wi 1,953,435,730 1,953,097,837 1,490,364,326 1,522,988,550 25.7%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare 95310 WellCare of CT Inc Health Maintenance Organization CT 11,389,381 11,389,381 8,337,518 8,328,907 0.1%
2019 Title XVIIl medicare TOTAL 7,612,448,240 7,594,866,681 6,281,328,152 6,377,690,829 100.0%
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